PUBLIC NOTICE OF MEETING

TAKE NOTICE THAT A <u>REGULAR MEETING</u> OF THE FANNIN COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT

WILL BE HELD IN THE COUNTY COURTROOM FANNIN COUNTY COURTHOUSE BONHAM, TEXAS

MONDAY, MAY 19, 2014

9:00 AM

SPECIFICALLY FOR THE FOLLOWING:

- 1 Invocation
- 2 Establish Quorum
- 3 Public Forum
- 4 Approve minutes of previous meeting(s) County Clerk
- Discussion, consideration and action regarding compensation for E-Dispatch for all Fannin County Volunteer Fire Departments Fannin County Fire Chiefs Assoc.
- 6 Discussion, consideration and action regarding EMS monthly profit/loss report Bonham Fire Department Chief
- 7 Consideration and action regarding Texas A&M AgriLife Centennial Celebration AgriLife Extension Agent(s)
- 8 Consideration and action to approve flags being placed on Courthouse grounds for Memorial Day and July 4th, 2014 celebrations Bonham Area Chamber of Commerce
- 9 Consideration and action to approve Purchasing Cooperative Interlocal Agreement for Hunt County to piggback off of Fannin County's Asphalt Millings Contract with McCraw Materials and authorize County Judge to sign Agreement on behalf of Fannin County Purchasing Agent
- 10 Consideration and action to approve Fannin County Treasurer's Financial Report for April 2014 *Treasurer*
- 11 Consideration and action to approve payment of bills Auditor
- 12 Adjourn

CRETAL. CARTER II
FANNIN COUNTY JUDGE

Tammy Biggar, County Clerk

Fannin County Texas

